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 GREENVILLE DOWNTOWN AIRPORT
GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA

SCALE
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FEET
NOTES:
· AERIAL MAPPING BY GEOPRO, 2019.
· PARCELS, LAND USE, AND ZONING DATA

PROVIDED BY GREENVILLE COUNTY.

LEGEND
DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED

RUNWAY PROTECTION ZONE (RPZ)

AIRPORT PAVEMENT N/A

OPTIONAL APRON CONNECTOR N/A

GROUND VEHICLE PAVEMENT N/A

AIRPORT BUILDINGS N/A

TO BE REMOVED N/A

AERONAUTICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA N/A

NOISE CONTOUR (65 DNL) N/A

AIRPORT PROPERTY SAME

AIRPORT EASEMENT SAME

PARCEL BOUNDARY SAME

ZONING BOUNDARY SAME

LAND USE
COMMERCIAL SAME

INDUSTRIAL SAME

RESIDENTIAL SAME

MULTI-FAMILY SAME

OTHER SAME

EXISTING RPZ CONTROL PLAN: RUNWAY 1
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE ACTION

1-1 0258000200508 FINN PROPERTIES LLC INDUSTRIAL 4.50 NONE
1-2 0258000200502 117 HAYWOOD ROAD LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.17 NONE
1-3 0258000200504 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF UPPER S INDUSTRIAL 5.21 NONE
1-4 0258000200600 GREENVILLE COUNTY SOUTH CAROLI COMMERCIAL 6.92 NONE
1-5 0258000300203 17 HAYWOOD LLC INDUSTRIAL 3.86 NONE
1-6 0258000300200 FAIRWAY INVESTMENTS LLC COMMERCIAL 0.36 NONE
1-7 0258000300104 BRUNELLE PROPERTIES LLC COMMERCIAL 0.16 NONE
1-8 0258000300102 TIMBERLAND CAPITAL INVESTMENTS INDUSTRIAL 6.74 NONE
1-9 0258000300103 AIRPORT AREA PROPERTIES LLC INDUSTRIAL 1.96 NONE

1-10 0258000302700 GTGG LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.45 NONE
1-11 0258000302801 GTGG LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.90 NONE
1-12 0258000300100 GREENVILLE COUNTY COMMISSION O COMMERCIAL 0.83 NONE
1-13 0258000301700 REED BEN A & MARTHA H INDUSTRIAL 0.00 NONE
1-14 0258000301801 STEELE JOHN R INDUSTRIAL 0.01 NONE
1-15 0258000302501 LULLWATER SYNDICATE INC INDUSTRIAL 0.03 NONE
1-16 0258000302500 LULLWATER SYNDICATE INC INDUSTRIAL 0.13 NONE
1-17 0258000302000 G T PARTNERSHIP INDUSTRIAL 0.44 NONE

1-18 0258000302001 ART MORTG BORROWER PROPCO
2010 INDUSTRIAL 2.24 NONE

1-19 0258000301900 HUSKEY CONSTRUCTION CO INC SC INDUSTRIAL 0.08 NONE
1-21 0283000100109 MAE LLC A SC LIMITED LIAB CO COMMERCIAL 0.03 NONE
1-22 259000100304 112 HAYWOOD ROAD LLC COMMERCIAL 0.00 NONE

EXISTING RPZ CONTROL PLAN: RUNWAY 10
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE ACTION

10-1 0283000100102 IRISH PUB LLC THE COMMERCIAL 0.20 NONE
10-2 0282000300100 IRISH PUB LLC THE COMMERCIAL 0.24 NONE
10-3 0282000300402 MANDALAS PETER COMMERCIAL 0.45 NONE
10-4 0282000300403 METROHOLD LLC COMMERCIAL 0.75 NONE
10-5 0282000300404 PPG BUILDING LLC COMMERCIAL 1.14 NONE
10-6 0282000300400 YOUNTS PROPERTIES INC COMMERCIAL 0.30 NONE
10-7 0282000300200 PSG FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP LLC COMMERCIAL 0.46 NONE
10-8 0282000400803 MYERS ANDREW M COMMERCIAL 0.01 NONE
10-9 0282000400802 CHD ENTERPRISES INC INDUSTRIAL 1.11 NONE

10-10 0282000400900 TIMMONS HERBERT A JR COMMERCIAL 0.90 NONE
10-11 0282000400801 HARRISON JOHN E JR COMMERCIAL 0.36 NONE
10-12 0282000400800 GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE INDUSTRIAL 0.84 NONE
10-13 0194000100800 HOUSING AUTHORITY CITY GVILLE RESIDENTIAL 0.84 NONE
10-14 0282000402400 291 AND KEITH DRIVE LLC COMMERCIAL 2.05 NONE
10-15 0282000401000 291 AND KEITH DRIVE LLC COMMERCIAL 2.10 NONE
10-16 0194000100801 291 AND KEITH DRIVE LLC RESIDENTIAL 1.53 NONE

EXISTING RPZ CONTROL PLAN: RUNWAY 19
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE ACTION

19-9 0279000200604 SC OVERLOOK LLC MULTI-FAMILY 2.38 NONE
19-10 0279000209800 SIMISTER LAURA C & LEWIS S RESIDENTIAL 0.00 NONE

EXISTING RPZ CONTROL PLAN: RUNWAY 28
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE ACTION

28-1 0284000205501 FANN BYRDLAND LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.63 NONE
28-2 0284000205400 GOLDSMITH PAUL S TRUSTEE INDUSTRIAL 0.63 NONE
28-3 0284000205200 J A P PROPERTIES L P INDUSTRIAL 1.10 NONE
28-4 0284000205100 J A P PROPERTIES L P COMMERCIAL 0.52 NONE
28-5 0284000205000 DS&B HOLDINGS LLC COMMERCIAL 0.24 NONE
28-6 0284000203800 SIJON REALTY LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.17 NONE
28-7 0284000203600 VERGA RONALD J & RONALD J JR INDUSTRIAL 0.66 NONE
28-8 0284000203500 CENTRAL REALTY HOLDINGS LLC COMMERCIAL 0.80 NONE

28-10 0284000200207 REDEMPTION WORLD OUTREACH
CENT COMMERCIAL 0.04 NONE

28-13 0284000202300 SMITH H BRENT & DALE COMMERCIAL 1.03 NONE
28-14 0284000202600 DECA INVESTMENT COMPANY L P COMMERCIAL 0.45 NONE
28-15 0284000201404 DAVIS MILDRED ANN ETAL COMMERCIAL 0.01 NONE
28-16 0284000201445 RKB INVESTMENTS LLC COMMERCIAL 0.56 NONE
28-17 0284000201446 WOODSIDE PROPERTIES LLC COMMERCIAL 0.49 NONE
28-18 0284000201447 WOODSIDE PROPERTIES LLC COMMERCIAL 0.27 NONE
28-19 0284000201448 JULIAN FRANK INVESTMENTS LLC COMMERCIAL 0.05 NONE
28-20 0284000201449 WALTERS & WILSON L L C COMMERCIAL 0.22 NONE
28-21 0284000201450 CESSNA COURT BUSINESS PARK PRO COMMERCIAL 0.83 NONE
28-22 0284000201451 BERTELKAMP HENRY F III COMMERCIAL 0.70 NONE
28-23 0284000201452 YAZCO LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.69 NONE
28-24 0284000201437 DOOLITTLE GALLERY LLC COMMERCIAL 0.95 NONE
28-25 0284000201438 DOOLITTLE GALLERY LLC COMMERCIAL 2.83 NONE
28-26 0284000201439 DOOLITTLE GALLERY LLC COMMERCIAL 0.33 NONE
28-27 0284000201436 DOOLITTLE GALLERY LLC COMMERCIAL 0.27 NONE

PROPOSED RPZ CONTROL PLAN: RUNWAY 19
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE ACTION

19-1 0279000200603 INGLEWOOD ASSOCIATION INC COMMERCIAL 0.26 NONE
19-2 0279020118800 MURDOCH WOODIE L III RESIDENTIAL 0.01 NONE
19-3 0279020118900 WARE LAWRENCE GLENN RESIDENTIAL 0.03 NONE
19-4 0279020119000 ALBERT CECELIA J & JAMES H (JTWROS) RESIDENTIAL 0.03 NONE
19-5 0279020119100 WATTS FRANK B JR RESIDENTIAL 0.04 NONE
19-6 0279020119200 INGLEWOOD ASSOCIATION INC RESIDENTIAL 1.18 NONE
19-7 0279020119201 INGLEWOOD ASSOCIATION INC RESIDENTIAL 0.17 NONE
19-8 0279000200609 INGLEWOOD ASSOCIATION INC RESIDENTIAL 0.08 NONE
19-9 0279000200604 SC OVERLOOK LLC MULTI-FAMILY 2.36 NONE

19-11 0279000207400 LAM MANCHUN & MANKIN RESIDENTIAL 0.00 NONE
19-12 0279000207300 301 AZALEA COURT LLC RESIDENTIAL 0.00 NONE
19-13 0279000206000 SUMMER BLAKE E RESIDENTIAL 0.00 NONE

PROPOSED RPZ CONTROL PLAN: RUNWAY 1
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE ACTION

1-1 0258000200508 FINN PROPERTIES LLC INDUSTRIAL 5.40 NONE
1-2 0258000200502 117 HAYWOOD ROAD LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.49 NONE
1-3 0258000200504 GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF UPPER S INDUSTRIAL 3.91 NONE
1-4 0258000200600 GREENVILLE COUNTY SOUTH CAROLI COMMERCIAL 7.07 NONE
1-5 0258000300203 17 HAYWOOD LLC INDUSTRIAL 3.86 NONE
1-6 0258000300200 FAIRWAY INVESTMENTS LLC COMMERCIAL 0.36 NONE
1-8 0258000300102 TIMBERLAND CAPITAL INVESTMENTS INDUSTRIAL 6.74 NONE
1-9 0258000300103 AIRPORT AREA PROPERTIES LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.86 NONE

1-10 0258000302700 GTGG LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.24 NONE
1-11 0258000302801 GTGG LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.90 NONE
1-12 0258000300100 GREENVILLE COUNTY COMMISSION O COMMERCIAL 0.83 NONE
1-13 0258000301700 REED BEN A & MARTHA H INDUSTRIAL 0.13 NONE
1-14 0258000301801 STEELE JOHN R INDUSTRIAL 0.12 NONE
1-15 0258000302501 LULLWATER SYNDICATE INC INDUSTRIAL 0.16 NONE
1-16 0258000302500 LULLWATER SYNDICATE INC INDUSTRIAL 0.52 NONE
1-17 0258000302000 G T PARTNERSHIP INDUSTRIAL 0.44 NONE

1-18 0258000302001 ART MORTG BORROWER PROPCO
2010 INDUSTRIAL 2.44 NONE

1-19 0258000301900 HUSKEY CONSTRUCTION CO INC SC INDUSTRIAL 0.28 NONE
1-20 0258000302100 B & S PROPERTIES LLC INDUSTRIAL 0.00 NONE
1-21 0283000100109 MAE LLC A SC LIMITED LIAB CO COMMERCIAL 0.20 NONE
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